2019 - 2020 Parks and Recreation Proposed Fee Schedules

Site Name

Current Fee

Proposed Fee

Camp Chowenwaw Park:

Cabins and Day Building Rental:

Ahwenassa Cabins (climate controlled) S50 No Increase
Big Pine Shores S65 No Increase
Magnolia Hill & Hickory Flats Tent Campsites 518 No Increase
Squirrel Run S50 No Increase
Treehouse Point S35 No Increase
Cook’s and Muscogee Cabins (Self Contained) S50 No Increase
Kiwita Nature Center — Day Rental Building (55 person max.) | $125 No Increase
Orange Blossom — Day Rental Building (30 person max.) $100 No Increase
Big Cabin — Day Rental Building (150 person max.) $400 No Increase
Firewood Bundles $7 No Increase
Commercial Photography Fees:

Stills at camping/cabin areas — outdoor only $50/day No Increase
Stills inside Day Rental Buildings Rental Fee No Increase
TV/Film — any outdoor $100/day No Increase
TV/Film - at camping/cabin areas including indoors Rental Fee +$100/day No Increase
TV/Film — inside Day Rental Buildings Rental Fee +$100/day No Increase
Swimming Fees:

Overnight Guests No Charge No Increase
Seniors $2 No Increase
Adults $4 No Increase
Children $3 No Increase
Group Rates (up to 30 persons) $75 No Increase
Season Pass (adult) $100 No Increase
Season Pass (family; includes entrance fee) $175 No Increase
Group Swimming Lessons Contracted Fee No Increase

Park Pavilions:
Ronnie Van Zant Park (2 — groups of 45+/residents) $30/4 hours No Increase
Ronnie Van Zant Park (2 — groups of 45+/non-residents) $40/4 hours No Increase
Foxmeadow (1 — groups of 35+/ residents) $30/4 hours No Increase
Foxmeadow (1 — groups of 35+/non-residents) $40/4 hours No Increase
Moody Park (proposed new pavilion in 2016/residents) $30/4 hours No Increase
Moody Park (proposed new pavilion in 2016/non-residents) | $40/4 hours No Increase
Sports Field Rental:

Thunderbolt Park (field - residents) $20/per hour No Increase
Thunderbolt Park (field — non-residents) $25/per hour No Increase
Leagues/Long Term Rental Agreements TBD** No Increase
Moody Park (field — residents) $20/per hour No Increase
Moody Park (field — non-residents) $25/per hour No Increase

Multi-Purpose field/court Various Parks (residents) No Charge $20/per hour
Multi-Purpose field/court Various Parks (non-residents) No Charge $25/per hour
Lighting (Various Parks) — Reservations requiring lights will No Charge $15/per hour

be an additional $15.00 per hour (per field/court)
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Deposit — 50% due upon making reservation if reserving an entire cluster or Day Rental cabins: Kiwita,
Orange Blossom, Big Cabin.

Cancellation Policy — Refund will be given if cancellation is made in writing within 30 days or more of
scheduled reservation.

Paul E. Reinhold Agricultural Fairgrounds: *see last line below

Entire Facility Rental — one/additional days $1,375* No Increase
Equestrian Facilities — one /first day $2,000* No Increase
Equestrian Facilities — one /additional days $1,000* No Increase
J.P. Hall, Sr. Covered Arena Rental S450* No Increase
J.P. Hall, Sr. Covered Arena — per stall/per night S10* No Increase
Clay County Cattlemen’s Arena $900* No Increase
East Arenas S175* No Increase
Individual Riding - per day $10* No Increase
Midway Area (including circular asphalt track) $175* No Increase
Midway Lights (the greater of per day or metered) S75* No Increase
RV Hookups (Full Service + Sales & TDC tax) $20* No Increase
RV Hookups ( Electric/Water Only + Sales & TDC tax) $15* No Increase
Tent Camping (+ Sales & TDC tax) $10* No Increase
Founders Exhibit Hall Building #1 $350* No Increase
Reinhold Pavilion Building #2A $175* No Increase
Reinhold Pavilion Building #2B $175* No Increase
Patron Life Member Exhibit Building #3 $350* No Increase
J. P. Hall, Jr. Family Pavilion $150* No Increase
Entertainment Stage $225* No Increase
Barns 1, 2, and 3 — one/first day $125* No Increase
Barns 1, 2, and 3 — one/additional days S50* No Increase
Concession Building $125* No Increase
Concession Building — cleaning fee if not cleaned $200 No Increase
Command Post $50* No Increase
Command Post — cleaning fee if not cleaned $100 No Increase
Equipment Use — P.A. System $50* No Increase
Parking Lot — Light Fee Metered No Increase
Stall Cleaning $10* No Increase
Manure Disposal — Rate Determined by Env. Serv. Dept. - -

Key to * - indicates plus tax and plus metered electric

Key to ** Fees for the use of Parks and Recreation facilities may be waived or reduced as deemed
necessary by the County Manager. This shall be determined on an individual event basis.
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Hunter-Douglas Park Meeting Building: *see last line below

Entire Facility Rental — one/additional days $150* No Increase

Key to * - indicates plus tax and plus metered electric

Key to ** Fees for the use of Parks and Recreation facilities may be waived or reduced as deemed
necessary by the County Manager. This shall be determined on an individual event basis.

Deposit — 50% due upon making reservation $75.00 Refundable deposit Due upon booking in the form
of check or money order. Deposit will be refunded once the facility has been inspected to ensure it
meets the completion requirements.

Cancellation Policy — Refund will be given if cancellation is made in writing within 30 days or more of
scheduled reservation.




